

TIP NO

13.370 MI

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

MILL, STRENGTH, WIDENING, RESURFACE, SHOULDER RECON

BEAUFORT COUNTY

S T WOOTEN CORPORATION ROSE BROTHERS PAVING CO INC

WILSON, NC

AHOSKIE, NC

**ROADWAY ITEMS**

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		133000.00		144500.00
0002	0262000000-N	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (EA) HAULING NCDOT SUPPLIED SHOULDER MATERIAL	576 EA	50.00	28800.00	130.00	74880.00
0003	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	532 TON	50.56	26897.92	75.00	39900.00
0004	1245000000-E	SP	SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	24.9 SMI	3662.23	91189.53	3000.00	74700.00
0005	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH 1.75" MILLING	37,900 SY	1.87	70873.00	2.25	85275.00
0006	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH 1½" MILLING	4,600 SY	2.31	10626.00	2.25	10350.00
0007	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	1,885 SY	10.83	20414.55	15.00	28275.00
0008	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	700 TON	65.65	45955.00	48.50	33950.00
0009	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	8,000 TON	46.60	372800.00	44.00	352000.00
0010	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	11,900 TON	49.95	594405.00	42.00	499800.00
0011	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	3,000 TON	47.12	141360.00	42.50	127500.00
0012	1526000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S4.75A	2,605 TON	55.95	145749.75	57.00	148485.00
0013	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	1,577 TON	450.00	709650.00	538.00	848426.00
0014	1880000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (TON) 4" DEPTH MILL PATCHING EXISTING PAVEMENT B 25.0C	900 TON	161.92	145728.00	230.00	207000.00
0015	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	3 EA	500.00	1500.00	800.00	2400.00
0016	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	1,576 SF	7.65	12056.40	10.00	15760.00
0017	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		85185.91		157500.00
0018	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,992 LF	2.95	5876.40	3.50	6972.00
0019	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	1,140 LF	7.90	9006.00	10.00	11400.00
0020	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	13.46 ACR	1862.50	25069.25	2000.00	26920.00
0021	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	2 EA	0.01	0.02	500.00	1000.00

CONTRACT TOTAL TOTAL 2676142.73 TOTAL 2896993.00

ROADWAY ITEMS SUB-TOTAL 2676142.73 SUB-TOTAL 2896993.00

**BIDDERS IN ORDER**

**CONTRACT TOTAL**

S T WOOTEN CORPORATION	1	2676142.73
ROSE BROTHERS PAVING CO INC	2	2896993.00